
Scoreboard 
1 2 3 4 Final 

Houston Cougars 0 0 0 6 6 
UCLA Bruins  14 3 13 7 37 
 
Scoring Summary 
First Quarter  
UCLA TD Eric Kendricks 23 yard fumble return for TD (Ka'imi Fairbairn Extra 
Point) 14:44 
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00, UCLA 7-0  
UCLA TD Datone Jones 7 yard TD pass from Brett Hundley (Ka'imi Fairbairn Extra 
Point) 4:02 
15 PLAYS, 90 YARDS, TOP 4:57, UCLA 14-0 
Second Quarter  
UCLA FG Ka'imi Fairbairn 35 yard field goal 12:35 
4 PLAYS, 9 YARDS, TOP 1:19, UCLA 17-0 (27 YD PR ON 41 YD P) 
Third Quarter  
UCLA TD Jordon James 12 yard TD pass from Brett Hundley (Ka'imi Fairbairn 
Extra Point) 12:51 
5 PLAYS, 45 YARDS, TOP 2:09, UCLA 24-0 (55 YD KR) 
UCLA FG Ka'imi Fairbairn 23 yard field goal 6:15 
4 PLAYS, 5 YARDS, TOP :18, UCLA 27-0 (50 YD IR) 
UCLA FG Ka'imi Fairbairn 33 yard field goal 1:19 
11 PLAYS, 25 YARDS, TOP 4:52, UCLA 30-0 (8 YD IR) 
Fourth Quarter  
UH TD David Piland 86 yard TD run (Kenneth Farrow 2pt conversion attempt is 
NO GOOD) 4:54 
3 PLAYS, 95 YARDS, TOP :57, UCLA 30-6 
UCLA TD Steven Manfro 14 yard TD run (Ka'imi Fairbairn Extra Point) 3:10 
5 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 1:44, UCLA 37-6 
 
 
Team Stats    HOU  UCLA 
First Downs   14  29 
Third Down Efficiency 6-20  5-17 
Fourth Down Efficiency 0-3  1-1 
Plays-Net Yards  79-388  98-567 
Rushes-Yds   19-139  56-247 
Passing Yds   249  320 
Kick Return Yds  16  55 
Punt Return Yds  -1  55 
Passes    28-60-5 27-42-2 
Punts    9-437  5-217 
Fumbles-Lost   1-1  3-3 
Penalties-Yds   8-64  8-62 
Sack-Yds   1-2  3-20 
Time of Poss.   18:46  41:14 
  
Individual Stats 
RUSHING 
HOU: Kenneth Farrow 13-74, David Piland 4-71, Ryan Jackson 2--6 
UCLA: Johnathan Franklin 25-110, Damien Thigpen 9-89, Jordon James 7-23,  
Steven Manfro 1-14, Melvin Emesibe 3-11, Kenneth Walker 1-4,  
Brett Hundley 9--2, Team 1—2 
 
PASSING 
HOU: David Piland 28-60-249-5 
UCLA: Brett Hundley 27-42-320-2 
 
RECEIVING 
HOU: DeWayne Peace 10-103, Deontay Greenberry 5-60, Daniel Spencer 5-59,  
Casey Martin 3-13, Ryan Jackson 3-3, Darian Lazard 1-11, Ronnie Williams 1-0 
UCLA: Steven Manfro 7-78, Johnathan Franklin 4-58, Jordon James 3-28,  
Devin Lucien 2-42, Joseph Fauria 2-27, Darius Bell 2-24, Shaquelle Evans 2-20, 
Damien Thigpen 2-18, Jerry Johnson 1-10, Jerry Rice 1-8, Datone Jones 1-7  
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Houston KO 15:00 25 FUMB 14:44 23 2 -2 0:16

2 1 UCLA FUMB 14:44 opp 23 TD 14:44 opp 23 0 0 0:00

3 1 Houston KO 14:44 25 PUNT 14:01 27 3 2 0:43

4 1 UCLA PUNT 14:01 37 PUNT 12:30 44 3 7 1:31

5 1 Houston PUNT 12:30 11 PUNT 11:22 9 3 -2 1:08

6 1 UCLA PUNT 11:22 42 PUNT 10:03 opp 49 3 9 1:19

7 1 Houston PUNT 10:03 7 PUNT 8:59 36 5 29 1:04

8 1 UCLA PUNT 8:59 10 TD 4:02 17 90 4:57

9 1 Houston KO 4:02 25 PUNT 2:40 34 3 9 1:22

10 1 UCLA PUNT 2:40 13 INT 14:55 opp 27 8 60 2:45

11 2 Houston INT 14:55 10 PUNT 13:54 12 3 2 1:01

12 2 UCLA PUNT 13:54 opp 26 FG 12:35 opp 17 4 9 1:19

13 2 Houston KO 12:35 25 PUNT 11:27 44 6 19 1:08

14 2 UCLA PUNT 11:27 12 FUMB 10:27 opp 31 4 57 1:00

15 2 Houston FUMB 10:27 31 PUNT 9:46 22 3 -9 0:41

16 2 UCLA PUNT 9:46 25 FUMB 7:04 opp 29 8 46 2:42

17 2 Houston FUMB 7:04 29 FGA 5:05 opp 29 7 42 1:59

18 2 UCLA FGA 5:05 29 PUNT 3:17 49 5 20 1:48

19 2 Houston PUNT 3:17 20 INT 1:06 opp 39 8 41 2:11

20 2 UCLA INT 1:06 37 HALF 0:00 opp 45 4 18 1:06

21 3 UCLA KO 14:53 opp 45 TD 12:51 6 45 2:02

22 3 Houston KO 12:51 25 INT 12:10 42 5 17 0:41

23 3 UCLA INT 12:10 49 PUNT 10:43 opp 46 3 5 1:27

24 3 Houston PUNT 10:43 11 PUNT 9:49 14 3 3 0:54

25 3 UCLA PUNT 9:49 45 FUMB 7:36 opp 46 5 9 2:13

26 3 Houston FUMB 7:36 46 INT 7:18 opp 37 2 17 0:18

27 3 UCLA INT 7:18 opp 10 FG 6:15 opp 5 4 5 1:03

28 3 Houston KO 6:15 25 INT 6:05 25 1 0 0:10

29 3 UCLA INT 6:05 opp 40 FG 1:19 opp 15 11 25 4:46

30 3 Houston KO 1:13 16 INT 15:00 opp 11 11 73 1:13

31 4 UCLA INT 15:00 20 PUNT 11:25 50 5 30 3:35

32 4 Houston PUNT 11:25 5 PUNT 9:22 29 6 24 2:03

33 4 UCLA PUNT 9:22 33 INT 5:51 opp 14 6 53 3:31

34 4 Houston INT 5:51 5 TD 4:54 3 95 0:57

35 4 UCLA KO 4:54 25 TD 3:10 5 75 1:44

36 4 Houston KO 3:10 25 DOWNS 2:19 opp 46 7 29 0:51

37 4 UCLA DOWNS 2:19 46 HALF 0:00 opp 45 4 9 2:19


